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Entrepreneurship  
(Bachelor of Business Administration) 
 

Annual Comparison 

July 1 to June 30 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 

      

Students Granted Baccalaureate Degrees 3 4 12 10 11 

      

Baccalaureate Degree Respondents 
2 

67% 

3 

75% 

11 

92% 

9 

90% 

11 

100% 

Respondents Employed 
2 

100% 

3 

100% 

11 

100% 

9 

100% 

10 

91% 

Respondents Employed in Minnesota 
2/2 

100% 

0/3 

0% 

9/11 

82% 

9/9 

100% 

9/10 

90% 

Respondents Continuing Education 
0 

na 

0 

na 

0 

na 

0 

na 

1 

9% 

      

Internship Participation Respondents 
2 

67% 

3 

75% 

10 

83% 

8 

80% 

11 

100% 

Respondents completing an internship or co-op experience (not student teaching) 
0 

0% 

2 

67% 

7 

70% 

6 

75% 

9 

82% 

Respondents receiving academic credit for their internship or co-op experience 
0/0 

na 

1/2 

50% 

6/7 

86% 

5/6 

83% 

4/8 

50% 

Respondents receiving payment for their internship or co-op experience 
0/0 

na 

1/2 

50% 

5/7 

71% 

6/6 

100% 

8/8 

100% 

Respondents receiving an offer of employment from the internship or co-op 

site 

0/0 

na 

0/2 

0% 

5/7 

71% 

5/6 

83% 

6/8 

75% 

Respondents accepting the employment offer 
0/0 

na 

0/0 

na 

3/5 

60% 

3/5 

60% 

3/6 

50% 

      

Study Abroad Participation Respondents 
2 

67% 

3 

75% 

10 

83% 

8 

80% 

10 

91% 

Respondents participating in a study abroad program 
0 

0% 

2 

67% 

0 

0% 

1 

13% 

2 

20% 
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Baccalaureate Statistics 

Awarded 

Majors1 

Survey 

Respondents2 Employed 

Cont Ed 

Undergrad 

Cont Ed 

Grad/Prof 

Not 

Seeking 

Actively 

Seeking 

No 

Info 

Employed 

w/State 

Given 

Employed 

in 

Minnesota 

% 

Employed 

in 

Minnesota 

% 

Employed 

% 

Placed3 

11 11 10 0 1 0 0 0 10 9 90% 91% 100% 

 

Reported Annual Salaries4 
 

# Respondents Low High Mean Median 

7 35000 55000 43157 45000 
 

Job Relevance to Major 
 

Related 

Somewhat 

Related Not Related No Response 

Respondents 6 4 0 0 

% of Total Respondents 60% 40% 0%  
 

Internships 
 

Completed an internship5 Received academic credit for it Was paid Received an offer of employment Accepted the offer 

Respondents6 
# 

Yes 
% Yes Respondents 

# 

Yes 
% Yes Respondents 

# 

Yes 
% Yes Respondents 

# 

Yes 
% Yes Respondents 

# 

Yes 
% Yes 

11 9 82% 8 4 50% 8 8 100% 8 6 75% 6 3 50% 

 

Study Abroad 
 

Studied Abroad Did not study abroad No response 

# Respondents Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent 

10 2 20% 8 80% 1 9% 

 

 

 

 

 

 
1 "Awarded Majors" includes all majors completed by an individual  

2 "Survey Respondents" includes all majors completed by an individual and does not include "No Info"  

3 "% Placed" includes "Survey Respondents" who are "Employed," "Continuing Ed" and "Not Seeking"  

4 Salary data is available when 3 or more full-time employed respondents provided salary information and includes all majors completed by an individual 

5 “Internship” includes internship or co-op, but not student teaching 

6 “Respondents” includes all majors completed by an individual  
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Where Students Interned Prior to Graduation 
 

Black Woods Group 
Charles Schwab 
College Works Painting 

Duluth Nets 
Kern & Kompany 
Landers Farm 

MC-Cubed 
The Jamar Company 
Turtle Lake Seamless 

 

 

Employed & Continuing Education After Graduation 
 

Black Woods Group, Proctor, MN - Chef de Cuisine 

Blue Plate Restuarant, Minneapolis, MN - Assistant Manager 

C.H. Robinson, Eden Prairie, MN - Material Manager 

Charles Schwab, Phoenix, AZ - Broker 

Fastenal, Duluth, MN - Account Specialist 

Kern & Kompany, Duluth, MN - Event Coordinator 

Salvation Army, Fergus Falls, MN - Pathway of Hope Case Manager 

The Jamar Company, Duluth, MN - Project Assistant 

Total Quality Logistics, Minneapolis, MN - Logistics Account Executive 

University of Minnesota Medical School, Duluth, Duluth, MN - Principal Office & Administrative Specialist 

  

Graduate School, Business Administration, University of Minnesota Duluth, Duluth, MN 

 


