

# Entrepreneurship

Published by

# UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA DULUTH CAREER & INTERNSHIP SERVICES

22 Solon Campus Center
1117 University Drive
Duluth, MN 55812
218.726.7985
carserv@d.umn.edu
d.umn.edu/career-internship-serivces

©2020 Regents of the University of Minnesota. All rights reserved.

No part of this publication may be reproduced without written permission of UMD Career & Internship Services.

### 2018-19 UMD Graduate Follow-up Report

# Entrepreneurship (Bachelor of Business Administration)

## **Annual Comparison**

July 1 to June 30	2014-15	2015-16	2016-17	2017-18	2018-19
	2	4	10	10	1.1
Students Granted Baccalaureate Degrees	3	4	12	10	11
Baccalaureate Degree Respondents	2	3	11	9	11
	67%	75%	92%	90%	100%
Respondents Employed	2	3	11	9	10
	100%	100%	100%	100%	91%
Respondents Employed in Minnesota	2/2	0/3	9/11	9/9	9/10
	100%	0%	82%	100%	90%
Respondents Continuing Education	0	0	0	0	1
	na	na	na	na	9%
Internship Participation Respondents	2	3	10	8	11
	67%	75%	83%	80%	100%
Respondents completing an internship or co-op experience (not student teaching)	0	2	7	6	9
	0%	67%	70%	75%	82%
Respondents receiving academic credit for their internship or co-op experience	0/0	1/2	6/7	5/6	4/8
	na	50%	86%	83%	50%
Respondents receiving payment for their internship or co-op experience	0/0	1/2	5/7	6/6	8/8
	na	50%	71%	100%	100%
Respondents receiving an offer of employment from the internship or co-op site	0/0	0/2	5/7	5/6	6/8
	na	0%	71%	83%	75%
Respondents accepting the employment offer	0/0	0/0	3/5	3/5	3/6
	na	na	60%	60%	50%
	2	2	10	0	10
Study Abroad Participation Respondents	2	3	10	8	10
	67%	75%	83%	80%	91%
Respondents participating in a study abroad program	0	2	0	1	2
	0%	67%	0%	13%	20%

#### **Baccalaureate Statistics**

										%0			
								<b>Employed</b>	<b>Employed</b>	<b>Employed</b>			
Awarded	Survey		Cont Ed	Cont Ed	Not	Actively	No	w/State	in	in	%	%	
Majors1	Respondents <sub>2</sub>	<b>Employed</b>	Undergrad	Grad/Prof	Seeking	Seeking	Info	Given	Minnesota	Minnesota	<b>Employed</b>	Placed3	
11	11	10	0	1	0	0	0	10	9	90%	91%	100%	

#### **Reported Annual Salaries**<sub>4</sub>

# Respondents	Low	High	Mean	Median
7	35000	55000	43157	45000

#### **Job Relevance to Major**

	Related	Related	Not Related	No Response
Respondents	6	4	0	0
% of Total Respondents	60%	40%	0%	

#### **Internships**

Completed a	n interi	nship5	Received acade	emic cr	edit for it	Was	paid		Received an offe	r of em	ployment	Accepte	d the o	ffer
Respondents <sub>6</sub>	# Yes	% Yes	Respondents	# Yes	% Yes	Respondents	# Yes	% Yes	Respondents	# Yes	% Yes	Respondents	# Yes	% Yes
11	9	82%	8	4	50%	8	8	100%	8	6	75%	6	3	50%

#### **Study Abroad**

Stud	ied Abroad		Did not stu	dy abroad	No response		
# Respondents	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	
10	2	20%	8	80%	1	9%	

<sup>1 &</sup>quot;Awarded Majors" includes all majors completed by an individual

<sup>2 &</sup>quot;Survey Respondents" includes all majors completed by an individual and does not include "No Info"

<sup>3 &</sup>quot;% Placed" includes "Survey Respondents" who are "Employed," "Continuing Ed" and "Not Seeking"

<sup>4</sup> Salary data is available when 3 or more full-time employed respondents provided salary information and includes all majors completed by an individual

<sup>5 &</sup>quot;Internship" includes internship or co-op, but not student teaching

<sup>6 &</sup>quot;Respondents" includes all majors completed by an individual

#### Entrepreneurship | 2018-19 UMD Graduate Follow-up Report

#### Where Students Interned Prior to Graduation

Black Woods GroupDuluth NetsMC-CubedCharles SchwabKern & KompanyThe Jamar CompanyCollege Works PaintingLanders FarmTurtle Lake Seamless

#### **Employed & Continuing Education After Graduation**

Black Woods Group, Proctor, MN - Chef de Cuisine
Blue Plate Restuarant, Minneapolis, MN - Assistant Manager
C.H. Robinson, Eden Prairie, MN - Material Manager
Charles Schwab, Phoenix, AZ - Broker
Fastenal, Duluth, MN - Account Specialist
Kern & Kompany, Duluth, MN - Event Coordinator
Salvation Army, Fergus Falls, MN - Pathway of Hope Case Manager
The Jamar Company, Duluth, MN - Project Assistant
Total Quality Logistics, Minneapolis, MN - Logistics Account Executive
University of Minnesota Medical School, Duluth, Duluth, MN - Principal Office & Administrative Specialist

Graduate School, Business Administration, University of Minnesota Duluth, Duluth, MN